	
	Collaborative Procurement Savings Tracker - Summary
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Headlines:
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Gross Savings by Functional Body
	
	Net Savings by Functional Body
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	(Cashable and Non cashable savings)
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Functional Body
	2015-16
	2016-17
	2017-18
	
	Functional
	2015-16
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	£m
	Actual
	To date
	Secured
	
	Body - £m
	
	Actual
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	TfL
	5.01
	3.83
	3.53
	
	TfL
	
	3.33
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	MPS
	0.09
	0.09
	0.39
	
	MPS
	
	-0.05
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	LFEPA
	0.15
	0.04
	0.04
	
	LFEPA
	
	0.08
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	LLDC
	0.03
	0.02
	0.00
	
	LLDC
	
	-0.09
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	GLA
	0.17
	0.16
	0.13
	
	GLA
	
	0.15
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	OPDC
	0.37
	0.16
	0.21
	
	OPDC
	
	0.35
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Total
	5.82
	4.30
	4.30
	
	Total
	
	3.77
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Gross Savings by Procurement Category
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Category
	2015-16
	2016-17
	2017-18
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	£m
	Actual
	To date
	Secured
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Recruitment
	4.27
	2.04
	2.14
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Utilities
	0.18
	1.10
	0.00
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Travel
	0.12
	0.23
	0.23
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Market Research
	0.11
	0.11
	0.11
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Consultancy
	0.58
	0.21
	0.02
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Office Services
	0.00
	0.20
	0.51
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Marketing
	0.15
	0.03
	0.03
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Telecoms
	0.09
	0.07
	0.00
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Print
	0.14
	0.05
	0.05
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Stationery
	0.06
	0.06
	0.30
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Financial Services
	0.13
	0.20
	0.92
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Total
	5.82
	4.30
	4.30
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Analysis:
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Gross Savings by Functional Body
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Gross Savings
	
	
	Cashable Savings per Year - £m
	
	
	
	
	
	
	Non-Cashable Savings per Year - £m
	
	
	
	Total
	% of total
	

	
	Functional Body
	2015-16
	2016-17
	2017-182018-19
	2019-202020-21
	Total
	%
	
	2015-16
	2016-17
	2017-182018-19
	2019-202020-21
	Total
	%
	Savings
	savings
	

	
	TfL
	4.67
	3.76
	3.47
	3.40
	1.47
	
	1.47
	18.24
	85.9%
	
	0.34
	0.07
	0.07
	0.07
	0.01
	0.00
	0.55
	71.4%
	18.79
	85.4%
	

	
	MPS
	0.09
	0.09
	0.39
	0.17
	0.00
	
	0.00
	0.76
	3.6%
	
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.0%
	0.76
	3.4%
	

	
	LFEPA
	0.14
	0.04
	0.04
	0.00
	0.00
	
	0.00
	0.21
	1.0%
	
	0.01
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.01
	1.3%
	0.22
	1.0%
	

	
	LLDC
	0.02
	0.02
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	
	0.00
	0.03
	0.2%
	
	0.01
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.01
	1.3%
	0.04
	0.2%
	

	
	GLA
	0.14
	0.15
	0.11
	0.11
	0.11
	
	0.11
	0.75
	3.5%
	
	0.03
	0.01
	0.01
	0.01
	0.01
	0.00
	0.08
	10.4%
	0.83
	3.8%
	

	
	OPDC
	0.25
	0.16
	0.21
	0.21
	0.21
	
	0.21
	1.24
	5.9%
	
	0.12
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.12
	15.6%
	1.36
	6.2%
	

	
	Total
	5.30
	4.22
	4.22
	3.90
	1.80
	
	1.80
	21.23
	100.0%
	
	0.52
	0.08
	0.08
	0.08
	0.02
	0.00
	0.77
	100.0%
	22.00
	100.0%
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Share of Total Gross

Savings (2015‐16 to 2020‐21, Cashable and Non‐

Cashable) by Functional Body
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Net Savings by Functional Body (i.e. savings achieved net of collaborative procurement service costs)

	
	Net Savings
	
	2015-16
	
	
	2016-17
	
	
	2017-18
	
	
	2018-19
	
	
	2019-20
	
	
	2020-21
	

	
	
	Gross
	Service
	
	
	Gross
	Service
	
	
	Gross
	Service
	
	
	Gross
	Service
	
	
	Gross
	Service
	
	Net
	Gross
	Service
	
	Net

	
	Functional Body
	Savings
	Cost
	MI Cost
	Net Saving
	Savings
	Cost
	MI Cost
	Net Saving
	Savings
	Cost
	MI Cost
	Net Saving
	Savings
	Cost
	MI Cost
	Net Saving
	Savings
	Cost
	MI Cost
	Saving
	Savings
	Cost
	MI Cost
	Saving

	
	TfL
	5.011
	-1.617
	-0.068
	3.33
	3.83
	
	
	3.83
	3.53
	
	
	3.53
	3.47
	
	
	3.47
	1.48
	
	
	1.48
	1.47
	
	
	1.47

	
	MPS
	0.093
	-0.127
	-0.016
	-0.05
	0.09
	
	
	0.09
	0.39
	
	
	0.39
	0.17
	
	
	0.17
	0.00
	
	
	0.00
	0.00
	
	
	0.00

	
	LFEPA
	0.145
	-0.049
	-0.013
	0.08
	0.04
	
	
	0.04
	0.04
	
	
	0.04
	0.00
	
	
	0.00
	0.00
	
	
	0.00
	0.00
	
	
	0.00

	
	LLDC
	0.027
	-0.101
	-0.015
	-0.09
	0.02
	
	
	0.02
	0.00
	
	
	0.00
	0.00
	
	
	0.00
	0.00
	
	
	0.00
	0.00
	
	
	0.00

	
	GLA
	0.174
	-0.016
	-0.012
	0.15
	0.16
	
	
	0.16
	0.13
	
	
	0.13
	0.13
	
	
	0.13
	0.13
	
	
	0.13
	0.11
	
	
	0.11

	
	OPDC
	0.367
	-0.001
	-0.012
	0.35
	0.16
	
	
	0.16
	0.21
	
	
	0.21
	0.21
	
	
	0.21
	0.21
	
	
	0.21
	0.21
	
	
	0.21

	
	Total
	5.82
	-1.91
	-0.14
	3.77
	4.30
	0.00
	0.00
	4.30
	4.30
	0.00
	0.00
	4.30
	3.98
	0.00
	0.00
	3.98
	1.82
	0.00
	0.00
	1.82
	1.80
	0.00
	0.00
	1.80
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Share of Total 2015‐16 Net

Savings by Functional Body
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Gross Savings by Procurement Category

	
	Gross Savings
	
	
	Cashable Savings per Year - £m
	
	
	
	
	Non-Cashable Savings per Year - £m
	
	
	Total
	% of total
	

	
	Category
	2015-16
	2016-17
	2017-18
	2018-19
	2019-20
	2020-21
	Total
	%
	2015-16
	2016-17
	2017-18
	2018-19
	2019-20
	2020-21
	Total
	%
	Savings
	savings
	

	
	Recruitment
	4.24
	2.04
	2.14
	2.10
	0.20
	0.20
	10.91
	51.4%
	0.03
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.03
	4.1%
	10.94
	49.7%
	

	
	Utilities
	0.18
	1.10
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	1.28
	6.0%
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.0%
	1.28
	5.8%
	

	
	Travel
	0.12
	0.23
	0.23
	0.14
	0.14
	0.14
	1.00
	4.7%
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.0%
	1.00
	4.5%
	

	
	Market Research
	0.11
	0.11
	0.11
	0.11
	0.11
	0.00
	0.53
	2.5%
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.0%
	0.53
	2.4%
	

	
	Consultancy
	0.50
	0.21
	0.02
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.72
	3.4%
	0.08
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.08
	10.1%
	0.80
	3.6%
	

	
	Office Services
	0.00
	0.12
	0.43
	0.43
	0.43
	0.43
	1.85
	8.7%
	0.00
	0.08
	0.08
	0.08
	0.02
	0.00
	0.26
	33.4%
	2.11
	9.6%
	

	
	Marketing
	0.00
	0.03
	0.03
	0.03
	0.00
	0.00
	0.09
	0.4%
	0.15
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.15
	19.8%
	0.24
	1.1%
	

	
	Telecoms
	0.07
	0.07
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.13
	0.6%
	0.02
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.02
	2.6%
	0.15
	0.7%
	

	
	Print
	0.00
	0.05
	0.05
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.11
	0.5%
	0.14
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.14
	17.8%
	0.25
	1.1%
	

	
	Stationery
	0.06
	0.06
	0.30
	0.17
	0.00
	0.00
	0.60
	2.8%
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.0%
	0.60
	2.7%
	

	
	Financial Services
	0.03
	0.20
	0.92
	0.92
	0.92
	1.03
	4.02
	18.9%
	0.10
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.10
	12.3%
	4.11
	18.7%
	

	
	Total
	5.30
	4.22
	4.22
	3.90
	1.80
	1.80
	21.23
	100.0%
	0.52
	0.08
	0.08
	0.08
	0.02
	0.00
	0.77
	100.0%
	22.00
	100.0%
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Share of Total Savings (2015‐16 to 2020‐21,

Cashable and Non‐Cashable) by Category
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